

7-27-2016

State v. Noeller Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43700

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Noeller Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43700" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2905.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2905

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
The State Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred By Granting Ms. Noeller’s Motion To Suppress	7
A. Trooper Peeples Stopped Ms. Noeller Without Reasonable Suspicion	8
B. Trooper Peeples Unlawfully Prolonged The Traffic Stop	14
C. Ms. Noeller’s Consent To A Search Of The Car Was Ineffective Because It Was Tainted By The Prolonged Stop	20
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Florida v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....	8, 15, 20
<i>Halen v. State</i> , 136 Idaho 829 (2002).....	7
<i>Illinois v. Caballes</i> , 543 U.S. 405 (2005)	15
<i>Lockhart v. Dep’t of Fish and Game</i> , 121 Idaho 894 (1992).....	12
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013)	7
<i>Rodriguez v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1609 (2015)	15
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966).....	7
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	7
<i>State v. Bishop</i> , 146 Idaho 804 (2009).....	8
<i>State v. Case</i> , 159 Idaho 546 (Ct. App. 2015).....	10
<i>State v. Cerino</i> , 141 Idaho 736 (Ct. App. 2005)	16
<i>State v. Cutler</i> , 143 Idaho 297 (Ct. App. 2006)	7
<i>State v. Kelley</i> , No. 43392, 2016 WL 3361870 (Idaho Ct. App. June 16, 2016).....	18
<i>State v. Koivu</i> , 152 Idaho 511 (2012).....	8
<i>State v. Morgan</i> , 154 Idaho 109 (2013).....	5, 8, 9, 13
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 118 Idaho 608 (Ct. App.1990)	15, 19
<i>State v. Salois</i> , 144 Idaho 344 (2007)	9, 10
<i>State v. Sevy</i> , 129 Idaho 613 (Ct. App. 1997).....	16
<i>State v. Zavala</i> , 134 Idaho 532 (Ct. App. 2000)	20
<i>Umphrey v. Sprinkel</i> , 106 Idaho 700 (1983).....	12
<i>United States v. Cortez</i> , 449 U.S. 411 (1981)	16

<i>Verska v. St. Alphonsus Reg'l Med. Ctr.</i> , 151 Idaho 889 (2011)	11
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963)	8

Statutes

I.C. § 49-428	13
I.C. § 49-432(3)	10
I.C. § 49-456(1)	10
I.C. § 49-944	<i>passim</i>
I.C. § 67-5317(3)	12
I.C. § 73-113	11, 13

Constitutional Provisions

ID. CONST. art. I, § 17	7
U.S. CONST. amend. IV	7
